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841  REFINANCIAMENTO DA DIVIDA INTERNA 130.163 130.163 48.744 94.789                   
0,87 35.374 19.859 61.712                

0,63 68.452  

843  SERVICO DA DIVIDA INTERNA 808.751 777.231 143.402 316.512                   
2,91 460.719 61.175 186.875                

1,90 590.356  

844  SERVICO DA DIVIDA EXTERNA 100.639 127.659 52.920 100.296                   
0,92 27.363 5.005 49.433                

0,50 78.226  

845  TRANSFERENCIAS 2.576.531 2.592.225 940.706 1.914.690                 
17,58 677.535 468.795 1.414.595              

14,41 1.177.630  

846  OUTROS ENCARGOS ESPECIAIS 236.182 238.607 67.444 133.654                   
1,23 104.953 39.947 99.718                

1,02 138.890  

099  RESERVA DE CONTINGENCIA¹ 501.476 499.576 - -                      -   499.576 - -                    -   499.576  
997  RESERVA DE CONTINGENCIA/RPPS 394.189 394.189 -                      -   394.189 -                    -   394.189  
999  RESERVA DE CONTINGENCIA 107.287 105.387 - -                      -   105.387 -                    -   105.387  

 DESPESAS (INTRA-ORÇAMENTÁRIAS) (II) 736.445 764.964 134.975 445.710                   
4,09 319.254 135.411                  

438.349.474,98 
               
4,47 326.615  

 TOTAL (III) = (I + II) 20.875.664 22.174.708 4.051.712 10.892.147               
100,00 11.282.561 3.355.451 9.815.526            

100,00 12.359.182  
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 DESPESAS (INTRA-ORÇAMENTÁRIAS)            

001  LEGISLATIVA 40.229 40.229 6.898 21.243                   
0,20 18.986 8.458 21.160                

0,22 19.069  

032  CONTROLE EXTERNO 17.915 17.915 3.423 10.907                   
0,10 7.008 3.427 10.896                

0,11 7.019  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 22.314 22.314 3.475 10.337                   
0,09 11.977 5.031 10.265                

0,10 12.049  

002  JUDICIARIA 55.214 55.214 12.417 33.847                   
0,31 21.367 11.359 27.870                

0,28 27.344  

061  ACAO JUDICIARIA 10.322 12.322 2.362 8.606                   
0,08 3.716 2.366 7.389                

0,08 4.933  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 44.892 42.892 10.055 25.241                   
0,23 17.651 8.993 20.481                

0,21 22.411  

003  ESSENCIAL A JUSTICA 47.821 47.759 7.240 21.213                   
0,19 26.546 7.258 21.206                

0,22 26.553  

032  CONTROLE EXTERNO 556 556 71 214                   
0,00 342 71 214                

0,00 342  

091  DEFESA DA ORDEM JURIDICA 12.115 12.115 1.988 5.842                   
0,05 6.274 1.988 5.842                

0,06 6.274  

092  REPRESENTACAO JUDICIAL E EXTRAJUDICIAL 21.651 21.620 3.506 10.422                   
0,10 11.198 3.506 10.422                

0,11 11.198  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 12.876 12.876 1.560 4.399                   
0,04 8.477 1.574 4.398                

0,04 8.478  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 622 592 114 336                   
0,00 256 118 330                

0,00 262  

004  ADMINISTRACAO 2.693 2.540 441 1.017                   
0,01 1.523 444 924                

0,01 1.616  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 701 639 77 189                   
0,00 450 91 160                

0,00 480  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 1.742 1.651 334 673                   
0,01 978 322 610                

0,01 1.041  

129  ADMINISTRACAO DE RECEITAS 250 250 30 155                   
0,00 95 30 155                

0,00 95  

006  SEGURANCA PUBLICA 14.736 14.846 1.706 5.205                   
0,05 9.642 1.740 5.186                

0,05 9.661  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 10.447 10.558 1.392 4.022                   
0,04 6.536 1.399 4.008                

0,04 6.550  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 4.289 4.289 314 1.183                   
0,01 3.106 340 1.178                

0,01 3.111  

008  ASSISTENCIA SOCIAL 5.380 4.421 318 1.120                   
0,01 3.301 327 1.099                

0,01 3.321  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 3.552 2.555 278 797                   
0,01 1.758 288 794                

0,01 1.761  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 1.812 1.850 40 308                   
0,00 1.542 36 300                

0,00 1.550  

302  ASSISTENCIA HOSPITALAR E AMBULATORIAL 16 16 - 15                   
0,00 1 3 6                

0,00 10  

009  PREVIDÊNCIA SOCIAL 1.624 1.668 155 834                   
0,01 835 128 467                

0,00 1.201  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 381 381 - 328                   
0,00 53 54 139                

0,00 241  

272  PREVIDENCIA DO REGIME ESTATUTARIO 1.243 1.287 155 506                   
0,00 781 74 327                

0,00 960  

010  SAUDE 54.871 57.132 8.209 29.020                   
0,27 28.112 8.204 28.890                

0,29 28.242  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 51.534 53.795 7.691 27.759                   
0,25 26.035 7.644 27.681                

0,28 26.114  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 3.337 3.337 518 1.261                   
0,01 2.077 560 1.209                

0,01 2.128  

012  EDUCACAO 216.049 240.566 41.411 145.217                   
1,33 95.349 41.261 144.891                

1,48 95.674  

122  ADMINISTRACAO GERAL 51.555 68.702 11.433 53.537                   
0,49 15.166 11.529 53.494                

0,54 15.209  

126  TECNOLOGIA DA INFORMACAO 3.569 3.569 283 1.175                   
0,01 2.394 247 1.102                

0,01 2.467  

131  COMUNICACAO SOCIAL 263 13 -                      -   13  -                    -   13  

361  ENSINO FUNDAMENTAL 76.844 81.533 14.328 43.890                   
0,40 37.644 14.203 43.764                

0,45 37.769  


